proceeds from the exercise of the warrants triggered a mandatory repayment of
approximately $18 million pursuant to the terms of the 2003 Credit Facility of
which $5 million was set aside for other corporate purposes as permitted under
the 2003 Credit Facility.

   F - 32

ROTO-ROOTER, INC AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2003
(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AND PERCENTAGE DATA)

   Add/(Deduct)
   ---------------------------
   Equity in
   Vitas   Other
   Historical   Earnings   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------

CONTINUING OPERATIONS
   Service revenues and sales   $ 230,088   $   -   $   -   $ 230,088
   ---------   -------   ---------   ---------
   Cost of services provided and goods sold
   (excluding depreciation)   135,978   -   -   135,978
   General and administrative expenses   45,194   -   -   45,194
   Selling and marketing expenses   31,560   -   -   31,560
   Depreciation   9,025   -   -   9,025
   ---------   -------   ---------   ---------
   Total costs and expenses   221,757   -   -   221,757
   ---------   -------   ---------   ---------
   Income from operations   8,331   -   -   8,331
   Interest expense   (1,625)   -   -   (1,625)
   Distributions on preferred securities   (804)   -   -   (804)
   Other income--net   9,766   -   (135) (b)   9,631
   ---------   -------   ---------   ---------
   Income before income taxes   15,668   -   (135)   15,533
   Income taxes   (5,898)   -   47  (b)   (5,851)
   Equity in earnings of affiliate   -   2,825 (a)   (1,130) (c)   1,695
   ---------   -------   ---------   ---------
NET INCOME   $   9,770   $ 2,825   $  (1,218)   11,377
   =========   =======   =========   =========
EARNINGS PER SHARE
   Net income   $   0.99   $   1.15
   =========   =========
   Average number of shares outstanding   9,913   9,913
   =========   =========

[…]

warrants for 1,636 shares, the Company's ownership would decline to 34%.

(e)   Vitas' net income includes a pretax charge of $4,177 ($2,553 aftertax) for the cost of early
   extinguishment of debt in 2003.

   P - 1

ROTO-ROOTER, INC AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002
(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AND PERCENTAGE DATA)

   Add/(Deduct)
   -----------------------------
   Equity in
   Vitas   Other
   Historical   Earnings   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ----------   --------   -----------   ---------

CONTINUING OPERATIONS
   Service revenues and sales   $314,176   $   -   $   -   $ 314,176
   --------   -------   --------   ---------
   Cost of services provided and goods sold
   (excluding depreciation)   186,285   -   -   186,285
   General and administrative expenses   51,096   -   -   51,096
   Selling and marketing expenses   45,544   -   -   45,544
   Depreciation   13,587   -   -   13,587
   Impairment, restructuring and similar expenses   20,342   -   -   20,342
   --------   -------   --------   ---------
   Total costs and expenses   316,854   -   -   316,854
   --------   -------   --------   ---------
   Income/(loss) from operations   (2,678)   -   -   (2,678)
   Interest expense   (2,928)   -   (540) (b)   (3,468)
   Distributions on preferred securities   (1,079)   -   -   (1,079)
   Other income--net   4,282   -   -   4,282
   --------   -------   --------   ---------
   Income/(loss) before income taxes   (2,403)   -   (540)   (2,943)
   Income taxes   (6,451)   -   189  (b)   (6,262)
   Equity in earnings of affiliate   -   3,679  (a)   (1,471) (c)   2,208
   --------   -------   --------   ---------
   Income/(loss) from continuing operations   (8,854)   3,679   (1,822)   (6,997)
DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS   6,309   -   -   6,309
   --------   -------   --------   ---------
NET INCOME/(LOSS)   $ (2,545)   $ 3,679   $ (1,822)   $   (688)
   ========   =======   ========   =========
EARNINGS/(LOSS) PER SHARE
   Income/(loss) from continuing operations   $  (0.90)   $   (0.71)
   ========   =========
   Net income/(loss)   $  (0.26)   $   (0.07)
   ========   =========